

| <b>Bid Opening Date: 03/28/2017 - 2:00 PM</b> |  |              |             | <b>CONTRACTOR</b>  |               | <b>CONTRACTOR</b>             |               | <b>CONTRACTOR</b>                |               |
|---|--|--------------|-------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
|   |  |              |             | <b>MORRIS, INC</b> |               | <b>BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC</b> |               | <b>BORDER STATES PAVING, INC</b> |               |
|   |  |              |             | <b>PIERRE, SD</b>  |               | <b>ORTONVILLE, MN</b>         |               | <b>FARGO, ND</b>                 |               |
| <b>BID ITEM</b>                               |  |              |             | <b>BID</b>         | <b>ITEM</b>   | <b>BID</b>                    | <b>ITEM</b>   | <b>BID</b>                       | <b>ITEM</b>   |
| <b>NUMBER</b>                                 | <b>BID ITEM</b>  | <b>QUANT</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>PRICE</b>       | <b>TOTAL</b>  | <b>PRICE</b>                  | <b>TOTAL</b>  | <b>PRICE</b>                     | <b>TOTAL</b>  |
|   |  | <b>ITY</b>   |             |                    |               |                               |               |                                  |               |
| 009E0010                                      | MOBILIZATION   | 1            | LS          | \$18,500.00        | \$ 18,500.00  | \$ 39,000.000                 | \$ 39,000.00  | \$ 50,000.000                    | \$ 50,000.00  |
| 009E3200                                      | CONSTRUCTION STAKING                                       | 1            | LS          | \$ 4,500.00        | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 13,000.000                 | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 12,500.000                    | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 110E7700                                      | REMOVE DROP INLET<br>FRAME AND GRATE<br>ASSEMBLY FOR RESET | 1            | EA          | \$ 500.00          | \$ 500.00     | \$ 600.000                    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.000                       | \$ 600.00     |
| 250E0010                                      | INCIDENTAL WORK  | 1            | LS          | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 12,000.00                  | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12.50                         | \$ 12.50      |
| 280E0010                                      | FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION                                     | 5160         | SQYD        | \$ 5.00            | \$ 25,800.00  | \$ 6.00                       | \$ 30,960.00  | \$ 7.50                          | \$ 38,700.00  |
| 320E1200                                      | ASPHALT CONCRETE<br>COMPOSITE                              | 1464         | TON         | \$ 116.50          | \$ 170,556.00 | \$ 110.00                     | \$ 161,040.00 | \$ 125.00                        | \$ 183,000.00 |
| 451E7005                                      | ADJUST SEWER SERVICE                                       | 3            | EACH        | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 900.00                     | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 850.00                        | \$ 2,550.00   |
| 650E6080                                      | 8" CONCRETE VALLEY<br>GUTTER                               | 116          | FT          | \$ 130.00          | \$ 15,080.00  | \$ 150.00                     | \$ 17,400.00  | \$ 150.00                        | \$ 17,400.00  |
| 670E7000                                      | RESET DROP INLET FRAME<br>AND GRATE ASSEMBLY               | 1            | EA          | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00                   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00                      | \$ 1,500.00   |
|   |  |              |             |                    |               |                               |               |                                  |               |
|   | <b>Total</b>   |              |             |                    | \$ 240,436.00 |                               | \$ 278,200.00 |                                  | \$ 306,262.50 |